## 506377756 12/01/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6424512

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		1	Name			Execution D	
JIANPING WANG						11/26/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	SHENZ	SHENZHEN JOYHONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD					
Street Address:	FLOOR 5, BUILDING 1, NO. 18, ZHONGTAI ROAD, THE SECOND INDUSTRIAL ZONE, LOUCUN COMMUNITY, XINHU STREET, GUANGMING DISTRICT						
City:	SHENZ	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG					
State/Country:	CHINA	CHINA					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number		]		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	I			_		
Property Type	Total: 1	29760					
Property Type	Total: 1				]		
Property Type Application Number:					]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	(347)6	0371 696-4111		]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	29760 (347)6 o the e	0371 696-4111 <b>9-mail address first; i</b>				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA De sent to provideo	29760 (347)6 o the e d; if th	0371 696-4111 <b>9-mail address first; i</b>				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA e sent to provideo	29760 (347)6 o the e d; if th 63174	0371 696-4111 -mail address first; i at is unsuccessful, it	will be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	OATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 (347)6 o the e d; if the 63174 jingga	0371 696-4111 <b>mail address first; i</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it</b> 19685	will be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 (347)6 o the e d; if tha 63174 jingga JINGC	0371 696-4111 <b>e-mail address first; i</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it</b> 19685 oli@dragonsunlaw.co	f <b>will be ser</b> m			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	OATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 o the e d; if th ingga JINGO 1100 H SUITE	0371 596-4111 <b>5-mail address first; it</b> at is unsuccessful, it 19685 oli@dragonsunlaw.com GAO LI KINGS HIGHWAY EA 2 2 F	f <b>will be ser</b> m ST			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	OATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 o the e d; if th ingga JINGO 1100 H SUITE	0371 696-4111 <b>e-mail address first; i</b> a <b>t is unsuccessful, it</b> 19685 oli@dragonsunlaw.col GAO LI KINGS HIGHWAY EA	f <b>will be ser</b> m ST			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 o the e d; if tha 63174 jingga JINGO 1100 H SUITE FAIRF	0371 596-4111 <b>5-mail address first; it</b> at is unsuccessful, it 19685 oli@dragonsunlaw.com GAO LI KINGS HIGHWAY EA 2 2 F	f <b>will be ser</b> m ST			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 o the e d; if th 63174 jingga JINGO 1100 H SUITE FAIRF	0371 596-4111 <b>e-mail address first; i</b> at is unsuccessful, it 19685 oli@dragonsunlaw.col GAO LI KINGS HIGHWAY EA E 2F FIELD, CONNECTICU	f <b>will be ser</b> m ST			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 o the e d; if th 63174 jingga JINGO 1100 H SUITE FAIRF	0371 696-4111 <b>e-mail address first; i</b> at is unsuccessful, it 19685 oli@dragonsunlaw.col GAO LI KINGS HIGHWAY EA E 2F FIELD, CONNECTICU 17000.183USD	f <b>will be ser</b> m ST			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4:	DATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 o the e d; if the 63174 jingga JINGC 1100 H SUITE FAIRF	0371 596-4111 <b>5-mail address first; i</b> <b>at is unsuccessful, it</b> 19685 oli@dragonsunlaw.col GAO LI KINGS HIGHWAY EA E 2F FIELD, CONNECTICU 17000.183USD JINGGAO LI	f <b>will be ser</b> m ST			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA e sent to provideo	(347)6 o the e d; if the 63174 jingga JINGC 1100 H SUITE FAIRF	0371 696-4111 <b>e-mail address first; it</b> at is unsuccessful, it 19685 oli@dragonsunlaw.col GAO LI KINGS HIGHWAY EA E 2F FIELD, CONNECTICU 17000.183USD JINGGAO LI /Jinggao LI/	f <b>will be ser</b> m ST			

	ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION
Attorney Docket Number	17000.183USD
Title of Invention	DIGITAL PHOTO FRAME
WHEREAS, Invention in WHEREAS,	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor (referred to as ASSIGNOR below) of a claimed the application identified by the title above. ShenZhen JoyHong Technology Co., LTD
having a po	stal address of Floor 5, Building 1, No. 18, Zhongtai Road, The second Industrial Zone, Loucun Community Xinhu Street, Guangming District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China
NOV ASSIGNOR, said inventi division, con	ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same in the United States; /, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to on and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any invation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of said application, whether granted in an initial or I examination thereof.
idditional do urther consid communicate SSIGNOR's required o ncompassed	GNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said invention, including cuments that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention and application, all without leration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may if ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's prosecutions and other legal representatives.
se and beho	SNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents ove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole of; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for itent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment een made.
ASSIC this docume	NOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 154,677 to insert or complete any information ant needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.
EGAL NAM	E OF ASSIGNOR
Assignor:	WANG, Jianping Date: 11/26/2020
lignature:	Wangjam ping

PAGE 1 OF 1